Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTME! United States Patent a	IT OF COMMERCE of Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new add	ress(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie)
OSTEOSCREEN, INC.	Name: OSTEOSCREEN, L	ΓD.
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): January 17, 2005	Street Address:	,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	OsteoScreen, Ltd. 2040 Babcock Road, Suite 201	i. •
X Assignment Merger	2040 Babcock Noad, Olike 201	: :
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Antonio	•
Government Interest Assignment	State: Texas	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip:	78229
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
	attached:	
	This document is being filed together with a nev	application.
A, Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,838,436	1
	0,036,430	
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: Laurie L. Hill		
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 432722002623	Authorized to be charged by credit c	ırd
Street Address: 3811 Valley Centre Drive, Suite 500	x Authorized to be charged to deposit	secount
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest	not affecting title)
Clty: San Diego	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 92130	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	:
Phone Number: (858) 720-7955	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (858) 720-5125		1952
Email Address: !hill@mofo.com	Authorized User Name Laurie L. Hill	
9. Signature:		<i>;</i> ;
Janu & /VI	January 1	, 2005
Signature /	Date Total number of pages including	cower [
Laurie L. Hill - 51,804 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and docum	

PATENT REEL: 015603 FRAME: 0837

Attorney Docket No.43: 722002623

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OSTEOSCREEN, INC., 2040 Babcock Road, Suite 201, San Antonio, Texas 78229, a Texas corporation (hereinafter "assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/695,807 filed Octobe: 23, 2000, now U.S. Patent No. 6,838,436, issued January 4, 2005, entitled "INHIBITORS OF PROTEASOMAL ACTIVITY FOR STIMULATING BONE GROWTH", and the inventions described therein; and

WHEREAS, OSTEOSCREEN, LTD., 2040 Babcock Road, Suite 201, San Ant mio, Texas 78229, a Texas limited partnership (hereinafter "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent application and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration provided by assign se, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all applications for Letters Patent in the United States of America and in all foreign countries and in all Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, for their own use and the use of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents, may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right,

1

Attorney Docket No.432722002623

title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent abov :mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right
and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States on said in rentions or resulting from said applications and any continuations, divisionals and reissues there of to assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

OSTEOSCREEN, INC.	:
Jan 17, 2005 Date By: Sympto R. Mursh Printed Name: Title:	
State of Texas County of Bevan State of Texas State of Texa	:
on JMM. 17, 7005 before me, brews L. Munch, per appeared	e within capacity
WITNESS my hand and official scal.	, .

sd-239511

PATENT REEL: 015603 FRAME: 0839

said County and State

VANESSA M RAMOS

RECORDED: 01/19/2005